The American Board of Certification

ABC Fee Schedule

Last updated 1/2021

Application

Short Form Application Fee

Short Form Application for 2nd Specialty
Application Extension Fee (Initial Certification)

Exam

Exam Fee

Exam Fee for Re-Take (2nd seating)
Exam Fee for Re-Take (3rd seating)
Exam In-Office Fee

Exam Late Cancellation Fee

Recertification (every 4 yrs initial or 5 yrs for renewals)
Recertification Fee - Per Specialty

Annual Fees
Annual Fee - Per Specialty
(NO DISCOUNT provided for 2nd and 3rd specialties)

Miscellaneous Fees
Brochures

Extra Certificate

Print Directory Listing - 1st Listing
Print Directory Listing - 2nd Listing
*One free listing*®

Late Fees
Late Fee for Recertification Application

(postmarked July 1st or later)
Late Fee for Annual Fees Paid After February 1st

Discounts

Govemment Employees *On All Fees*

Practicing Attorneys - 10 Years or Less *Application Fee
Only*

5-9 Applications Submitted Simultaneously

10-14 Applications Submitted Simultaneously

15+ Applications Submitted Simultaneously

$495
$300
$150

$175
$0
$175
$200
$125

$350

$350

0.60 each plus
postage
$25
$35
$25

$250

$200

50% discount
$295

5%

10%
15%



