The American Board of Certification ABC Fee Schedule

Last updated 1/2021

Application Short Form Application Fee Short Form Application for 2 nd Specialty Application Extension Fee (Initial Certification)	\$495 \$300 \$150
Exam Exam Fee Exam Fee for Re-Take (2 nd seating) Exam Fee for Re-Take (3 rd seating) Exam In-Office Fee Exam Late Cancellation Fee	\$175 \$0 \$175 \$200 \$125
Recertification (every 4 yrs initial or 5 yrs for renewals) Recertification Fee - Per Specialty	\$350
Annual Fees Annual Fee - Per Specialty (NO DISCOUNT provided for 2nd and 3rd specialties)	\$350
Miscellaneous Fees Brochures Extra Certificate Print Directory Listing - 1st Listing Print Directory Listing - 2nd Listing	0.60 each plus postage \$25 \$35 \$25
One free listing Late Fees Late Fee for Recertification Application	\$250 \$200
Discounts Government Employees *On All Fees* Practicing Attorneys - 10 Years or Less *Application Fee Only*	50% discount \$295
5-9 Applications Submitted Simultaneously 10-14 Applications Submitted Simultaneously 15+ Applications Submitted Simultaneously	5% 10% 15%